DO NOT USE

—SPRING TN
WINCH BOX

Put winch on side /

panel with safety
stickers.

Side panel —;

4-Places

4-Places

ped
aaaaa

Typical 4-Places

Front Post —

a 3/16 x 2 Brace\‘ 8

Bott. Tube

) N

1
2 3/4" From ground/

Front View Assembly

M ~ 4-Places

| Y

° \’\@/@ 4-Places

4-Places

Manual and drawing online also at www.craftlander.com

2-Places

Do not completely tighten hinge points
They must beable to move

IN WINCH BOX

Read manual before using hoist and for assembly help.

6PWC Parts List

Item

A

B

C

IN WINCH BOX D
IN WINCH BOX E

Quanity Description

12 3/8 Nut

3/8 Washer
3/8 Bolt 3 1/2 Ig.
5/16 X 1 1/4 BOLT
5/16 Fen.Wash.
22" Hand Wheel
1200 Ib Winch
1/2 Bolt 4 Ig.
1/2 Washer

1/2 Lock Nut

3/8 x 3 Bolt

21/2 x 1 1 /2 Cap

1 1/2 x 1 1/2 Cap

1 x 2 Cap

Leg PWC

Side Panel

Front,Back Tube

Stand Front

Side,Side Tube

Bott. Tube

Brace 3/16 x 2

5/16 x 3 1/2 Bolt
5/16 Nuts

1/2 Eye Pulley W/Link
1/2 Eye Pulley No Link
1/2 Nut

1/4" Cable Ass'y
Spacer

Stand Rear
Wheel Knob

3/8 x 2 1/2 Bolt
3/8 x4 1/2 Bolt

;N-<><§c<—|m;u-uzruIm'n

gNQwWo

o0 w
NwHHHHAHNmmNHNNNNANAmNmEWH“HHAN

Part Number
NSO037

WO037

B37350
B31125

W031

WHEEL22
WINCH1200
B50400

WO050

NLO50
B37300
PCREC150250
PCS150
PCREC12
6PWCLEG
6PWCSP
6PWCRAIL
6PWCSTAND
6PWCCROSS
6PWCSPREADER
6PWCBRACE
B31350
NWO031

SMALL PULLEY & CLS37
SMALL PULLEY
NSO050
6PWCCABLE
6PWCSPACER
6PWCSTAND
KNOB

B37250
B37450

402 S. Line Rd.

NuCraf

Metal Products

Roscommon,MI 48653

RAFTLANDER
®

Scale: None
Date: 3/25/03

Approved by:

Drawn by: RLW

Revised by: RLW

o6PWC
Hoist componets & Hardware

4/11/05

Assembly & Parts List

Drawing Number

A-101




